
Incident Report Log With All Offenses
Date Reported: 01/19/2026 - 01/25/2026

MINOOKA POLICE DEPARTMENT

Case ID Location OffenseCase Date UCR

2026-000093 Leaving Scene Of Property Damage AccidentMidpoint Rd Minooka 99XX

Accident- Hit N Run 99XX

2026-000095 Station Information Briarcliff Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000096 Suspended, Revoked Driver`s LicenseN Ridge Rd/ramp Minooka 90Z

Operating Motor Vehicle W/suspended 99XX

2026-000097 Open Door/window/gate E Minooka Rd Morris 99XX

2026-000098 Burglar/hold Up/fire Alarm Industrial Dr Minooka 99XX

Open Door/window/gate 99XX

2026-000099 Remove Subject01/20/2026  N Ridge Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000100 Drivers Must Have Licenses, Permits Or W Mondamin St/bob Blair Rd Minooka 90Z

Improper Lighting One Head/tail Lamp 99XX

2026-000101 Criminal Damage To Property Aux Sable Dr Minooka 290

2026-000102 Accident- Hit N Run N Ridge Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000103 Accident- Hit N Run W Mondamin St Minooka 99XX

2026-000104 Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License Ridge Rd/holt Rd Minooka 90Z

Tinted Registration Cover 99XX

2026-000105 Station Information S Ridge Rd Channahon 99XX

2026-000106 Drivers Must Have Licenses, Permits Or S Ridge Rd/w Mondamin St Minooka 90Z

2026-000107 Violation Of Order Of Protection Clover Dr Minooka 90Z

Check Welfare 99XX

2026-000108 Disturbance Cargo Ct Minooka 99XX

2026-000109 Warrant-in State E I 80 Minooka 99XX

2026-000110 Accident Involving Non Injury N Wabena Ave/e Church St Minooka 99XX

2026-000111 Remove Subject Bob Blair Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000113 Burglary - Building01/21/2026  W Mondamin St Minooka 220

2026-000114 Improper Use Of Registration N Wabena Ave/e Church St Minooka 99XX

2026-000115 Cancelled,suspended,revoked Registration S Ridge Rd/clennon Dr Minooka 99XX

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle 99XX

2026-000116 Lost Article E Mcevilly Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000117 Violating Minimum Speed Regulation E Minooka Rd/serena Ct Minooka 99XX

2026-000118 Accident-minor S Ridge Rd/twin Rail Dr Minooka 99XX

Page 1increp1



Case ID Location OffenseCase Date UCR

2026-000119 Minooka-parking In Areas Designated And01/22/2026  Shabbona Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000120 Motor Vehicle Theft E Minooka Rd Minooka 240

2026-000121 Speeding E Minooka Rd/serena Ct Minooka 99XX

Warrant-in State 99XX

2026-000122 Theft Under $500 W Mondamin St Minooka 23H

2026-000123 Lost Article Twin Rail Dr/railway Ct Minooka 99XX

2026-000124 Minooka-parking On The Left Of Any Plantain Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000125 Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License01/23/2026  N Ridge Rd/bob Blair Rd Minooka 90Z

2026-000126 Station Information E Mcevilly Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000128 Drivers Must Have Licenses, Permits Or N Ridge Rd/grainger Way Minooka 90Z

Operating Motor Vehicle W/suspended 99XX

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle 99XX

2026-000129 Lost Article W Mondamin St Minooka 99XX

2026-000130 Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License01/24/2026  N Ridge Rd/ottawa Dr Minooka 90Z

Warrant-in State 99XX

2026-000131 Drivers Must Have Licenses, Permits Or S Ridge Rd/w Mondamin St Minooka 90Z

2026-000132 Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle N Ridge Rd/grainger Way Minooka 99XX

Illegal Use Of Dealer Plate 99XX

2026-000133 Accident Involving Non Injury S Ridge Rd Channahon 99XX

2026-000134 Station Information Burns Ln Minooka 99XX

2026-000136 Accident Involving Non Injury01/25/2026  E Minooka Rd/s Mclindon Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000137 Minooka-abandoned Vehicle On Property 30 Prairie Ridge Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000138 Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License S Ridge Rd/edgewater Dr Minooka 90Z
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